

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 11989-11990

IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in CRLR No.
1275/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 04.11.2008)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel submits that the petitioner has already undergone the period of sentence of four months. In such circumstances, the order rejecting the petitioner's prayer for exemption from surrendering is modified and the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit giving details of the period during which he is said to have undergone the period of sentence. Such affidavit is to be filed within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed in Chambers after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master