

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.11989-11990/2008 IN SLP(CRL.).../2008

BALBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt.12.12.2008)

Date: 14/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel submits that he has not yet received the information as to how long the petitioner has been in prison. Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master