

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.11989-11990/2008 in SLP(CrI.)No..../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in CRLR No. 1275/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.30.01.2009)

Date: 05/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears.

Let the matter be listed on the next chamber date.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master